

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9628/2006

M. RATHINASWAMI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Rangadhan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is seen that the petitioners have filed an affidavit regarding service against respondent Nos.6, 21, 28, 30, 33, 34 and 40.

Notices issued to respondent Nos. 27 and 31 have been returned with an endorsement 'returned to New Delhi', whether intimation was given to the concerned party is not clear.

Hence, it cannot be considered as a proper service.

Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 27 and 31 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

Await service of notice.

Call on 3.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar

rd