

ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.12 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9628/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2005 in WP No. 27173/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M. RATHINASWAMI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 8848 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 9628/06 Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr. Adv.
in SLP 8848/2008 Ms. Nalini Chidambaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunitha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Prayank Andhirujina, Adv.for
Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day
in the last week of March, 2009.

In the meantime, parties may file additional documents.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master