

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9628/ 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09 / 2 005 in W P No. 27173 / 2003 of The
H I G H C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

M. R A T H I N A S W A M I & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T A M I L N A D U & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report)
(FOR F I N A L D I S P O S A L)
W I T H S L P (C) NO. 8848 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, learned senior counsel for the
appellants started her arguments at 11.05 a.m. and concluded at 12.10
p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A. Mariarputham, learned senior counsel made
his submissions upto 12.50 p.m. Then, Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior
counsel appearing for the

.....2.

-2-

I T E M NO.2 C O U R T NO.8 D A T E D 24.3.2009 ...contd.

respondents started his arguments and concluded at 2.50 p.m. Finally,
Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel made his submissions for about
10 minutes.

Hearing concluded.

Orders reserved.

Written submissions, if any, to be filed by 30.3.2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar