

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2009

M. RATHINASWAMI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file appln. for clarification
of court's order dated 8.4.2009 and office report))

Date: 01/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. S.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. L.K. Pandey ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv.

Ms.S.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji, aadv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, let this case be adjourned for two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master