

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2009

M. RATHINASWAMI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A.Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Stish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

Mr. Gomathi Nayagam, AAG, T Nadu
Mr. N. Anbalagan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the applicants and having considered the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to entertain this application. If promotions are given to others and are denied to the applicants in violation of the law declared by this Court in the judgment referred to in the application, remedy

available to the applicants is to challenge such action of the Government before the appropriate forum without prejudice to their rights to approach such forum.

The application is dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master